Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

RE



102166477

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1021	166477
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ANXeBusiness Corp. 7. 2.02	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Science Applications International Corporation Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State - Delaware ☐ Other	Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🍱 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: June 25, 2002	Limited Partnership Corporation-State - Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/289 080 filed 7/23/2001 Additional purchas(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karin H. Butchko	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Carlson Gaskey & Olds	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 400 W Maple Road Suite 350	8. Deposit account number: JUL - 2 2002
Birmingham MI 48009 City: State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Karin H. Butchko	June 27, 2002
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

07/23/2002 GTON11

00000042 76289080

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK **REEL: 2548 FRAME: 0646** NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

ANXeBusiness Corp., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 2000 Town

Center, Suite 2050, Southfield, Michigan 48075 ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the mark identified

in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark application therefor ("the Trademark") and is a majority-owned

subsidiary of Science Applications International Corporation, a Delaware corporation with its principal

place of business at 10260 Campus Point Drive, San Diego, CA 92121 ("Assignee").

On approximately April 23, 2001, Assignor began using the Trademark in commerce. On July

23, 2001, Assignor filed a use-based trademark application for the Trademark with the Unites States

Patent and Trademark Office. As the parent corporation that controls use of trademarks by its wholly-

owned and majority-owned subsidiaries, Assignee is the owner in fact of the Trademark and the parties

desire to reflect this fact in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns nunc pro tunc as of April 23, 2001 to Assignee all its

right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated

with the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other

violations.

The Commissioner is requested to issue the certificates of registration to Assignee.

ANXeBusiness Corp.

Name: Alex Preston

Title: President and C.E.O.

Date: June 25, 2002

25 02 03:13p

ANXeBusiness

2483569380

p . 4

EXHIBIT A

MARK

SERIAL NO.

FILING DATE

ANXVELOCITY

76/289,080

July 23, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 2548 FRAME: 0648

RECORDED: 07/02/2002